Product Bulletin
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 2
Cisco MDS 9000 NX-OS Software Release 6.2(1)
PB727485
This product bulletin discusses Cisco® MDS 9000 NX-OS Software Release 6.2(1),
which runs on the Cisco MDS 9000 Family multilayer switches. It summarizes the
hardware features supported and the software features available and provides
software ordering information.
Supported Hardware
Table 1 summarizes the hardware features that Cisco MDS 9000 NX-OS Release 6.2(1) supports. Note that Cisco
MDS 9000 NX-OS Release 6.2(1) does not support any first-generation modules.
Table 1. Cisco MDS 9000 NX-OS Release 6.2.(1) Supported Hardware Features
Product Name and Part Number Description
Cisco MDS 9700 Series Multilayer Directors
Cisco MDS 9710 Multilayer Director (DS-C9710) 10-slot multilayer director:
● Modular chassis requires 2 slots for supervisor modules, with 8 slots available for
switching modules
● Supervisor-1 module provides control engine for Cisco MDS 9710
● Fabric-1 crossbar modules provide up to 24 terabits per second (Tbps) of chassis
switching bandwidth
Cisco MDS 9710 Switching Fabric-1 Module (DS-
X9710-FAB1)
Cisco MDS 9700 Series switching Fabric-1 module for Cisco MDS 9710 Multilayer Director
Cisco MDS 9700 Series Supervisor-1 Module (DS-
X97-SF1-K9)
Supervisor-1 module for Cisco MDS 9700 Series Multilayer Directors
Cisco MDS 9700 48-Port 16-Gbps Fibre Channel
Switching Module with Small Form-Factor
Pluggable (SFP) and Enhanced SFP (SFP+) LC (DS-
X9448-768K9)
48-port, 16-Gbps Fibre Channel switching module with SFP+ LC connectors
Cisco 4-, 8-, or 16-Gbps Autosensing SFP+ LC
Shortwave Interface (DS-SFP-FC16G-SW)
SFP+ optics (LC type) for 4-, 8-, or 16-Gbps Fibre Channel for shortwave mode
Cisco 4-, 8-, or 16-Gbps Autosensing SFP+ LC
Shortwave Interface (DS-SFP-FC16G-LW)
SFP+ optics (LC type) for 4-, 8-, or 16-Gbps Fibre Channel for longwave mode
Cisco 2-, 4-, or 8-Gbps Autosensing SFP+ LC
Shortwave Interface (DS-SFP-FC8G-SW)
SFP+ optics (LC type) for 2-, 4-, or 8-Gbps Fibre Channel for shortwave mode
Cisco 2-, 4-, or 8-Gbps Autosensing SFP+ LC
Longwave Interface (DS-SFP-FC8G-LW)
SFP+ optics (LC type) for 2-, 4-, or 8-Gbps Fibre Channel for longwave mode
Cisco 2-,4-, or 8-Gbps Autosensing SFP+ Extended
Reach Interface (DS-SFP-FC8G-ER)
SFP+ optics (LC, type) for 2-, 4-, or 8-Gbps Fibre Channel for extended-reach mode
Cisco MDS 9000 Family 10-Gbps Fibre Channel
Shortwave SFP+ LC (DS-SFP-FC10G-SW)
SFP+ optics for 10-Gbps Fibre Channel shortwave mode
Cisco MDS 9000 Family 10-Gbps Fibre Channel
Longwave SFP+ LC (DS-SFP-FC10G-LW)
SFP+ optics for 10-Gbps Fibre Channel shortwave mode
Cisco 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Module (SFP-10G-SR) SFP+ optics for 10-Gbps short-reach mode
Cisco 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Module (SFP-10G-LR) SFP+ optics for 10-Gbps long-reach mode
Cisco 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Module (SFP-10G-ER) SFP+ optics for 10-Gbps extended-reach mode